Tariff Line	Description of products	Most Favoured Nation Applied Rate	Offered Rate of Duty
2009.11.10	Unsweetened concentrate, of a Brix value not less than 58, for use in the manufacture of citrus fruit juices or beverages	0.0%	free
2009.11.90	Other	0.0%	free
2009.12.00	Not frozen, of a Brix value not exceeding 20	0.0%	free
2009.19	Other	environet L	
2009.19.10	Dehydrated; Unsweetened concentrate, of a Brix value not less than 58, for use in the manufacture of citrus fruit juices	0.0%	free
2009.19.90	Other	0.0%	free
2009.21.00	Of a Brix value not exceeding 20	0.0%	free
2009.29.00	Other	0.0%	free
2009.31.00	Of a Brix value not exceeding 20	0.0%	free
2009.39.00	Other	0.0%	free
2009.41.00	Of a Brix value not exceeding 20	0.0%	free
2009.49.00	Other	0.0%	free
2009.50.00	Tomato juice	12.5%	free
2009.6	Grape juice (including grape must):		
2009.61	Of a Brix value not exceeding 30		
2009.61.10	Grape juice for wine-making	0.0%	free
2009.61.90	Other	9.5%	free
2009.69	Other		-8100